Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's Arts, Science and Commerce College Manmad

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Reaccredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

Report on Quiz Competition Participation

(Organized by Department of Mathematics, Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Department of Mathematics, Savitribai Phule Pune University organizes various guest lectures and workshops for students of undergraduate and postgraduate programmes in Mathematics. In the academic year 2019-2020, the department organized Mathematical Model Competition, Quiz Competition and Seminar Competition in the workshop entitled Workshop on Popularization of Mathematics and Competitions. The workshop was catalyzed and supported by National Council for Science and Technology Communication, DST, Govt. of India, Rajiv Gandhi Science & Technology Commission, Govt. of Maharashtra and by Savitribai Phule Pune University.

In the academic year 2019-2020, with the guidelines of Department of Mathematics, the students of S. Y. B. Sc. named *Garud Kishor Bhanudas* and *Sonawane Ganesh Balu* had took the participation in the Quiz Competition in the said Workshop held at the Department of Mathematics, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, during January 8-9, 2020. The evidences for the above mentioned participation are given as below:



SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS



WORKSHOP ON POPULARIZATION OF MATHEMATICS AND COMPETITIONS (JANUARY 8-9, 2020)

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Sonawane Ganesh Balu from M. G. Vidyamandir's Arts, Science & Commerce College, Manmad, Tal: Nandgaon, Dist: Nashik attended and participated in Mathematical Models Competition/ Quiz Competition/ Seminar Competition in the Workshop on Popularization of Mathematics and Competitions held at the Department of Mathematics, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune during January 8-9, 2020.

Co-Coordinator

Coordinator

The workshop is catalyzed and supported by National Council for Science & Technology Communications, DST, Govt. of India, Rajiv Gandhi Science & Technology Commission, Govt. of Maharashtra and by Savitribai Phule Pune University.



SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS



WORKSHOP ON POPULARIZATION OF MATHEMATICS AND COMPETITIONS (JANUARY 8-9, 2020)

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Garud Kishor Bhanudas from M. G. Vidyamandir's Arts, Science & Commerce College, Manmad
Tal: Nandgaon, Dist: Nashik attended and participated in Mathematical Models Competition/ Quiz Competition/ Seminar Competition in the Workshop on Popularization of Mathematics and Competitions held at the Department of Mathematics, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune during January 8-9, 2020.

Co-Coordinator

Coordinator

The workshop is catalyzed and supported by National Council for Science & Technology Communications, DST, Govt. of India , Rajiv Gandhi Science & Technology Commission, Govt. of Maharashtra and by Savitribai Phule Pune University.